Clinton County Capital Resource Corporation, Industrial Development Agency 190 Banker Road, Suite 500 Plattsburgh, NY 12901

2017 Mission Statement and Measurement Report

Mission Statement:

The Mission of the Clinton County Capital Resource Corporation is to provide access to affordable financial assistance for not-for-profit organizations, among others, that undertake projects designed to attract, retain and preserve employment and industry in Clinton County.

Below is a summary of performance of the CCCRC during 2017:

- ✓ Adopted a resolution to execute an Acknowledgement of an Intercreditor Agreement for the CVPH project
- ✓ Authorized a change in the current CCIDA/CCCRC fee schedule so that the fee for refinancing a project is .75 of 1% which is the same as the fee for issuance of bonds or straight lease transactions
- Adopted a resolution authorizing an Administrative Services Contract with the County of Clinton IDA
- ✓ Behavioral Health Services North Project:
 - Conducted a Public Hearing
 - Adopted a resolution accepting the Town of Plattsburgh Planning Board to act as Lead Agency and approving the final SEQR determination
 - Authorized Bond Financing
- Executed a loan agreement with Clinton County to benefit the Strand Performing Arts Center

Approved December 11, 2017